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e EAVE STRUT BY
DTHERS s FULL DEPTH TRACK
BLOCKING AT 24"
’ L oG w/ 2 g8 TEK LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAMING
EAVE GIRY TO K
----- TOP TRACK W/ 5 .
#10 SCREWS R : o o 1. Generch: Lighi—Gouge steel trock and C~Shaped studs shali be )
AT 6" O.C. : cold formed from steel in accordance with ICBO ER—4843P TE
Corrosion resistonce sholl be accomplished by galvanizing <5 ’de\
r’ e 210 TEK ) j ot B g or galvannealing in gccordence with ASTM A 525, GO1 or AD1, o AN
i I %gDT;ch SRR I R respectively, or equal. Vorious trock and stud shapes shall have /h,‘_.' TN
e - - different flange lengths and lip lengths, and have punch outs : b ';\
o . spaced ot 24 inches on center. Steel thickness shall be either - EE ]l
CEILING JDISTS —> : Nes. 12, 14, 16, 18, or 20 Gauge. Nonstandard gauge thicknesses W éﬂfé/
: shall be Neos, 17, 19, 21, and 22 Gouge, Standard depths shall be \'”;’ /:%/
1-5/8, 2--1/2, 3—1/2, 3-5/8, 4. 6, 8, 10, ond 12 inches. Support of v
ey Pt : flanges ond other structeral criteria must comply with U.B.C.
. \\ INTERIOR PARTION ~—— : Stondard No, 27-9.
- STUBS 2. Grades: 12 — 16 GA. 50,000 PS| "
— — 18 — 20 GA. 33,000 PSI 0% 22
/! £ 14
T@p TR@K AT EAVE {%, Tﬁ@ﬂ( AT PAR?TH@N {E 3. Rigld wall coverings shall be ottoched to both faces of each @ g 5‘5
Rl S stud for loteral support of stud flonges. During construction, =g
_ 4" STUD CONT. 70 4° STUD GONT. and for specific applicetlons (Furred Walls, Unsheathed Wallg, =L sd
7 TOP TRAGK 70 TOP TRACK Ete.), loods may be applled without proper flange brocing. Stud @ 0 “fﬁ
Bm‘gguﬂ;tgg{tq%g v prme ANGLE GONT N bridging shall provide flonge support to the stud so loads ron b 23
CEE W/ #8 TEK A W/ gs TER TO TOP % Lo be applied. Use horlzontal bridging ot a maximum wvertical spacing = g gf
= FUANGE OF JOIST : : of 4'—0" 0.C. In a stud wall. Over B'—0" odditional rows of brid— D =i
: : ging is required. Use 1—1/2" % 16 Gouge CC typically gu
= = P =
® . 4, Studs ond jeists shall hove Both Flanges supported by rigig g -
. A GE e : materials to resist flenge buckling. During construction, and g na
i 7 / o : : for specifie opplications (Furred Wolls, Ceilings, Unsheathed P
[ B e R e e T s e f e v Walls, Etc.) Loods may be opplied without proper bracing. Brid— @ GO
- : // CEILNG JOISTS  / : : : ging shoall provide flange support so that fcad con be applied :,3
. P gﬁ'}é“ﬁ JOISTS 1O STUBS W/ o ¥ where the tenslen flonge iz not fully braced by rigid materials, E ig
e H 70 SRIbS 3 g8 TEK - - : Compression Flanges must be broced by o rigld moterial or by g
\ ’ : bridging or brocing at 24" 0.C. Compression Flanges not fully Vi
~— 4" P LEBGER ) : raced by rigid materiols need to be evaluated on © cose by case ﬁ o
To STUDS W : basis by the Architect. ‘§ iy
2 #8 TEK .
5. CODE APPROVAL @
Products manufactured by members of the Meial Stud Monu—
facturer’s Association, MSMA, comply with the Uniform ﬁ

JOIST TO LEDGER

J@”ST T@ pﬁﬁTﬂTﬂ@N {x’?\ Bullding Code. See ICBO E£S Evgluotion Report No. 1943. _ enes

6. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS A . 3
RAMSET ITW—1500 Golvanized steel products menufcciured by MSMA members_"ggrﬁec,d,.mwm e
; 0146 FASTENERS formed from steel with a minimum yield stress of 35 ksi (ASTWMY-VING 2SN . v
357 on GENTER A44S Grode A) or 50 ksi (ASTM A448 Grade D). Galvanized e Q;E
: / : Mint. 17 PENETRATION cootings meet the ASTM AS25 specificotion. eea @é .
--,«J Carbon sheet steel products monufactured by MSMA members ; “g =
/ : are formed from steel with ¢ minimum yield stress of 33 ksi or te ag,.u oL
f’ ‘ 50 ksi (ASTM AS5S70) and ore provided with o rust Inhibitive coating. . @ﬂ) =
3 . YT e _';-3!“.
/" —  DOUBLE BOTTOM 7. PRODUCT iDENTIFICATION @-Q L
/ u/ TRACK MSMA products carry o three—part identification code which 8 fa]
- = - identifies the size (158 — 1 5/8", 250 — 2 %", 400 — 4", 1000 - 10%, il 3
- 2 4 3
- etc), style (S5 — C"-—shoped stud/jolst, lU~channel stud, MJ—joist, g@ £z
g E T—Track, ete.) and gauge thickness of each member. An example %) -
/ of the coding system iz as follows: —{_:J
d CONCRETE SLAB ekt g %
MATERIAL SCHEDULE c :é O
= omn ey
9g C
BASE GCDNNEGTHQN {'"@:\ LOCATION TYRE SIZE GA. FLANGE REMARKS ‘g L
STUDS 800S162—-33 B8+ 20 1 5/8" EXTERIOR @ ul
STUDS 60038162—-33 A" - 20 1 5/8" INTERIOR
s T NG JoisTS S00si2-43 &8 20 1 5/a" o
S S _CEIUNG JOISTS ©00S182-43 8" 20 18s8° ;
p MIN. 1" PENETRATION HEADERS 6005162-43 &" 20 1 5/8"°
"~ BOTTOM TRACK TOP TRACK 800Ti62—33 8" 26 1 5/8"
RASE ANGLE BOTTOM TRACK BQOT162—33 B“ 20 1 5/8°
e BY OTHERS e o . . T e
//" BLOCKING 35810033 3 5/8" 20 17
STUD BRIDGING 600U100-33 8" 20 1"
JOIST BRIDGING 230U100-33 2 1/2" 20 17
CONGRETE SLAB SCREWS AND CONNECTORS SHALL BE PER
ICBO ER—4£843F AND ER--5275

BASE CONNECTION (D)
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. 70 sgunrp inch AL A ,n{_:t!'rm.r:._ N Pedeslranouts
- Parking, Passenger Drop-Oif accusnizzny wign %6 PO RpE Gosved ‘:”" Route of Traval
& Loading Zones B ar N 2 e ;
Yoem Bl Biun S S =
A £ Max.
. o HOTE: Acceasible Route of Trave) is dalined 85 “a continuous
PARKING mum ol 48" In wigih, a maximun of ED" I lenglh, with 3 : * . 2
5. Pravide . disabled parkdng spaces as required macmnum stope of 1112, See. 1126843 & r—'lg? 1181 BR Vo it unobstructed path esnnccling all vie e ts o
by Teblo {1B-7. Sec. 11288.1, through €. Whoo! sicp ‘g‘,‘%‘ - 172" Tp end spaces In an aeeessiblio bullding or {scliity thal cen o
2. Al lecilfios providing med:cal earn and othar servises for 16. Accessibla parkingspaces shall bo sodocated that porsons ¢ » be regalinted by & pereonwith & savera dlsskility |..|5]ng £
porsons with mobility impoirments, paTking £paces comply- wilh disablilios are not competiad 1o whasl or walk behind i - Access alsly 8 wheelchslr, and that 5 &les sste for and uzssbla by EhY
ing vt this Section ehall be providsd in accardonca wilh patked cars othor than thelr own, See. 11268.4.3, - 2% 3.\ /] mustba localed perzons with other dizabilitles, and il:at siso Is consls- iz
Tablo 1386 axcept as follows: 17. Esch parking spach g § vith disabiili surlace o N p2LSERGAr & tent with the ¢sfinliten of 'path of ravel’ In Sectlons i
£ e

Disabled Access Regulations

8. Duipatient unils and [asitities: 19% of tha jote} numbar

or |
shallto idantilies by a ratiectonizad slgn parmananily posted

5% max, unsng
&laga. 25 max. 'l \
TIoLs L4hpe L

I aroy diteLizn

— Site Devalopment & Accessible

217-P end 11026,

ings p ) - : o 1. Slie dovciopment and grading shall ba dasigned to provide
3;%‘;;“;]59,"%355:51@2’;&%?1_°N|"B oachsuch outpatient :gnmsei;l;loz&dﬁmt: ;xxt:] T;m? nr‘ra?g ;;:.L:;lau or ;;;ﬁ::ﬂ‘ paraan: . e Slrigias 61357 aceass 10 all ontranees tnd extertr ground Hsor exils, ond
b. Linits and faciitlas that spociafize I trestmont oF sol- it o Jeck bt eHGund, Tha 2ign shall o, be ol ymkel et Cptar rocess 1o normal paths of travel, and whers necezzary fo
vizos for parsons wilh mehblity impalrmonts: 20% of tho 1hian 70 square inches tarea and , when in a palh of trava!, provide 226058, shall intomanmto padsstian famps, curb
totat numbar of parking spaces providad serving each =hall bo pésted ot o minlmuem helght of 80° fzom the boltem \ ramps, ele. 5ee. 112781, *
swh unit or facity, Sec, 11298.3.2. f tho sign to the porking spate finished grade. Sec. ¥ 2. Atlenstono escessibla rouls within the boundary of the cito
3. Actessiblopardng spaces corving 5 pamticularbuilding shall 112885, A shall bo provided from ?Uh!?‘» ransponalion s10ps, Attas
ba [oeated on tho shorloal accodsivio routa of fravol fram 18, Signs 1o idenlify nccessiblo pardng spaces may be cen- avrmn | )1 sible parkdng, oecessiblo pessongor kading zonss. and
agjacon! parking ta & primary entronca, Sec. 19258.1. fored on a wall 21 the Intoricr end of the perking spacs ol ] public sirocts or sidowalic to tho scoessitle bulding en-
4. In parking facifities that do nat sorve a lﬁnrﬁcuwr buiding, minimum hesght of 36° from the patking space finishiod grada Megsured feom tranca thay serva. Whan maie than ena soule is provided, @ % aan
acessibia parking shall ba Jocated on the shortes! sccas- gtound or sidewalk, See. 11298.5. ) s E{ﬂp';;m olt 1outes shall bs acceasils. Sec. 1114B.1.2, ) gan
siblo route of lrava! o e accessibla potastian entranse of 13. Vanaccessiia parking spacos shall hava an addiionzl sign 3. hen mora han ona buidiag or lasiity i localed on a sita, @ 9 bo
B N o SR s e et =
. in bulldings wi lipto cecessiblo vith adia- cas4ibility. Maintaln 80° haight. Sea., 1128R.5, 50" min, at typicad ascossible patking sisd Hbl & itics, Sec. Ak At
conl parking, accansitio parking spaces shall ba dispaiced 20. An ndd%t?'ma! slgn shatl ais% bo posted, IE : conspicubus P naiga. @ £ 3 "
and i;cetnd closost to tha accessible entrances. Sec. placa, & each enlranca 10 ofl-sirent parking dacilities, of im- Note: Vihen only ane aczasalhia spacela 4. ;ff:g: ?‘:gﬁ;-j?ﬂ rotste of ravel shall *ba the most Prgzgggi g .=
12983, madialaly rdjaeent 1o and visibla from each slall of spaco. ¥ ¢ ) kK piel z
6. Whore singls accessiblo parking spoces are provided, they The signwshzzé ba ot Ioss than 17°x22" insize wi(h!ett':-inn sible sitefaciliics, and th 2ocessidlo entranto o tha ot Lo = @ 88
shal be eillined to provida a §- fool (27343 mm) peridng not [ass than 1° in kaight, which clcarly and conspicuously Single Parking Stall the musimum oxtent feasible, cobnsiding with tha otk for pn g
area and a 51001 (1525 mm) loading and unloading sss0ss clates tho |allowing: . the general publie” See, 1¥148,1.2 and 112781, @ (2R
aislo on the passenger sids of the vehicls, for tha fypical *Unauthorized vehicles paried in designalnd rccossible 5. Providu signs displaying tha intemational symbel of ectas- N
cocessibla parking siall, and 8-fool {2436 mim) 2ading ond cpeces nol displuying distingulshing placaids or kiconse sinilzy at avary primary public entrance and ol overy major <
unloading access alsle fof the van accassibie stalt, See. plalesissuadlarparsons with disabiities may be lowod avay [unztion tlang or leading to en aicesziblo routo of Imval w
11208.4.1 £ 11208.4.2 & Flg, 116-18 A thraugh €. &1 Cvinot's axpenst, Towad vohlods way bp roctalmed ot Signs shall “xdhcatn the dioctien to accessitls buliding en. e
7. Wher mera thin onb eecessiblo paiking spaca s providad, arbylalephenin . ‘rances and shall comply wilh Scction 1117B.5, Sec, g [ R
o spates can bo provided with o 9-foot (2743 mm) park- NOTE: Blonk spsces ara to ba fifled In with apprepriste infoz- 12783 Ly 8 ‘é
ing area on each slde of o 5fcal {525 mm) loading and matlen ns & parmanant port of $he slgn, YALKS & SIDEWALKS ® |
unipeding Gezecs aiste In tho contor, far tho yplsal parking 2t. The swslaco of sath accossibie parking spata of stall shall % max, aning 6. Walks ond sidewakies shall have b continuses common sur- ﬁj’ 5o
¢lall, zad 8 - fool (2438 mm) leading and untoading access havaa cuace idenlifcalion duplicating silher of tha foliaw- sfape. 2% max. ( face, nat intarruplod by sleps or by shiupt changes in lsvel N
aisle lor the vaa pocessible spaca, Sec. 1129B.4.1 & ing sthemes: Sec. 112385 & Fly. 115-16A thraugh G, cicss elogia _l i excceding 1/2%, end shall bo o minimem of 45° in width, Bae. 1
11286.4.2 Fig, 118-18A through C, a. By oullining or painting 1ha slall or space in bius and 7ooguanelnch A& Ao ql sin, Pogtcliin t0tn ¥ NITBRI ig
8. Tho mitimum kngth of on accessiblo parking space shall sullining oA tha ground In the s1all or Spacs in wihile of AotEALE el 4 95 min P ] e Groone o at 26" mén. ) ) i = ©
bo 16" Soc. 11288.4.1 & Fig. 11B-18A, ) Suitgble contresting color o prolfa visw dopicling o wheal [0 ¥ st Irerdor e 7. Whan chrupt changes inlovel nol exceeding 12° Socur, they M
9. When less than 5 parking spates ara provided of buildngs chair vith occupant; b aee N 1o P e shall bo beveled vith o shozo no groater than 152, except ‘ﬁ
and Taclinies subject to thosa roguiations, one shall bo 14 ' oo Wee=s é v | E12] ey = ¥ thatlevel changes ot procasding 174 may ba vodicy, Sec. ar
wida and Ened 1o provids & & parkiag zied and a 5 loading b. Byoutiining @ profile viow of a whaelehair with occupani t . i 11338,7.4 & Fig. 118-5E {c) end {d). b -&
and untoading area. Howaver, thero [s no requiramant that it while on blua background, The pralife viow £hal ba 2 Jﬁm 8. Abmp! changes in lgvat along any accossibls roula cycoads >
Ihe speco be reserved oxclusively or idonified for usa by focolodsahat it is visiblo t & allic enlorcement olficer Mean Y Y Vel sian ing 1:2" stall comply vitth the requitemants for curb ramps,
parsons with dizabitities only, See, 11298.2, whon a vehicia ls propery parked inthe space and shalf accessitle A 2 Ep e 113874 ﬁ
10. Onaincvery aight aceessibla epaces, bul nel less thananeg, be 36" high by 267 wids. . spaco s = 2, When the siopo ' the dircction of travel of any walk x-
chall oo seaved by ar nozoss aisle 8' wids minimum are o ceryupER DAOP-OFF & LOADING ZONES _g raqulred jofi— Stipes 81357 ceeds 1 vorticat lo 20 horizontal & shad camply with tha ﬁ
shall bo dasignated van aceossible, All such spaces may bo o8, Whore provided . i H . m&b’f on ceatar provisions of Section 1133B.5 &5 o patasirizn ramp. Sed.
giouped on ono lovel of a parking structure. Soc, 11288.6.2, g g cvidad, ong }"":ﬁ"%ﬂ rop&%_ uljdd loacing zano 2 ane T1B.13 LB,
11. Sufaca slopas of accossiblo parking spaces and accoss ;d?acg,mvxlmguanmﬁoamg Y aﬁﬁ; ede and 205.:0"‘3 = A 10, Walk and sidswalk surdaca cross stopes shall not extoed 17 R Nt
aisles shiad be tho minkmum pessibla and shall aol exeeed Zanas chall b;lncai d e pu r;”p :';pacn. uc } 2 max, 4" parfool. See. 11330.2.1.3 . cean E.
2t Inany directlon.  Sec, 11288.4.4, Sootng t voral S‘éhm‘ a ?:I l“!;f]’ valh & & "hf’ﬁbg‘“ ox- Turdetn s 11. Welks shall bo providad wih 2 lavat area aal less than 60 . . M
12. Al ontrances to angvortical elzataneas wilhin parking strue- a"‘ges" P H'ld th DnZ}i{;l oy ate are cabs batwesn L. e by 69" a! & door or fete thal Ewings toward the walk, and . 3
lurs:s shall hava & minimum vartizal clenmnca ol 82° whero e S e i a e, then a curb nof a5 than 48° wida by 427 dosp &l & daar or gate that sagr
requiredlor thifny 1o le parking spaces. Sec. 23 Whe?n pm\ﬂdﬁg rguss{:m.g;z;cp-c!i u%& loagt?g l;:{;i‘:-jmu 19 \s,ﬁ‘;,'gs i"‘;??l!m"mdm"’ waik 5“!'21::%3%7‘5 . .
11368, : ] . w3 ehall gutond & minimuen of 24° tatha sidga of the sirke cnnn oo
13. I oach patking area, m bumpse or curh shall ba provided 24 g?;%?;‘ﬁ.ﬁi’r‘n i"m‘zw‘:l‘t’sﬁi"glm“l“ ol “‘?“'glé.s"f- “3191‘]‘1- edga of o door or galo that cwings loward | 9 A2 By o B,
and fosated lo prevent encroachment of ears ovar the 16 et IOntIg s e o St Joneh Cp oo f | ‘ 3133875 = Didiston :
quired width o! walkways, Spe. 11258.4.8. Ee'r rogtc b clgum & an "Img? o l( gorman L, ol N 3. All waks with continuous gradionis shall hava lavel arces .2
44, Pedestrian ways wiich aro ncoostibie lo padpls wilh dis- Saib g, uwramas llomsila ontrancas und oxis, See. Mogzared from | ' 2t lenst Sinfengih ot Intervals of al tosl evry 400° S
abdities shall b previded Brom each such parlung gpacs o 1 i y § trisida o inslde 7 .
zelated fadlllins,rinclu&ng curb cuts or ragnps ug r?eeded. 25 ?g“:fe' Eﬁgggggﬂg’fggg{;’gﬂk peovido a &355“"995 Ioading ‘of stripzs 14, VWalk and siswalk surlacas with & glopo of less than 6% : :@ sl
Sec, 11260.4.3. h d thth trance of fho facility. Thnoga?i?i:gu :psascecl';;l:‘l?elr?x::sgﬂug; B0 nin. ol von eccessiula parking slelt ?fﬁg;gﬁ h:ﬁ!‘zgfa?grf:‘szwf‘%’ig"; ﬁ!m‘ dazentied < o N
. FAnmps shall ne! encronch inle any parking spaca, vith the " ey ) bk Spiicie i s iy pot 23 & metdium s finigh. Sec. * -
s cfccﬁ:mul atranziion ramp!lorny:xplcad:n?_:y'a.l’i-nioamng arce Ss:gcnssﬂ Eﬂf‘gggljsgh 11308 apply 1o faciltios with vatel 9" min, gl typicat eacessibia patieng a1t 15, Vialicond Eidewalt sufazes vath o 51299 o 6% of maore gra- E‘ s
10 an ndizcent sidewalis The transitian tnmp shat! o a mink parkng. Sea. o ignl shall ba al leaet as shp-resisiant Ses, 11338712 [t
Bouble Parking Sta)) 18, Walks, sidowelis, end padastianways shalibe les nl giat- T
ouble Parking ings whenover poseidls. Fer gralings incatsd inihg sudace o
ol any of these areas, grid openings in gratings shalina ne O
grealer than 12" wide in one directon. Wgtatings have olon-
gated cpanings, 1ney shall ba placed so that tho feng -
B 0 toch is parpendizular o tha direstion ¢l A
¢ FOrguaiaches : vrovel. See, 1023.2 & Flg. V1B-75 (ol o
e i o]
White ol
I~ Dark blus backgroung g
YWhen (pquired —2 Q &
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for Disabled Access Heguiations
~ Pedesirian Ramps

NOTE: Any path of treval shefl be cansldered a Ramp i g

a.

4.

o

0.

-

12,

13.

-
&

1
186,

w

17,

]

22,

sioge (e greater than 1 else In 26 of horlzonla) run, Szc.
1133854,

Tho maximum slopa of o ramp that corves any exitway, pra-
vidos atoass Tof pareeas with disabiltios, or ks inthp path of
travel ghalibo 1' rise In 12 of horizoniz? run. See. 11338.6.3,
Tho eross slopo of ramp sudaces chall bo na groater than
1:59, See, 1133B.5.0.1,

Pedesiian ramps serving primary entronces shatt havo minl-
mum width of 48%, Sze. $1338,5,.2.2.

Fedestrian ramps zetving primaory entrances 10 bulldings
having an occupan) jood of 300 ar mero sholl have a mini-
mum ¢lear widih of 60° See. 1133B.5.2.2.

Romgs seving Group A occupaneies may bo 35° clgar width
when tho secupant load Is 50 or lass, Soc, H338.5.2
FHamps not ceiving primary onleances bo builting must hove
widih o5 roquired 1ot oxits and slols. Sez. T133B.5.2,
Landing shall bo providad at the top prd bollem of each
mmp. Sac. 1133B.5.4,1 & Fig. 118-38.

Intoipediale landings shall bo pavidsd gl intervals not ox-
cooding 36" of vartisal riso and &l eachichango of ducclion.
See, 11336.5.4.1 & Fig. 11B-38.

“Top landings shall e net lezs than 60 wida and shafl have
a length of ot less than 60" in the direction of ramp un.
See. 1933B.5,4.2 & Fig. 11B-30.

Deors In any posticn chall not reduea the mintmum dimen-
zion of tha famp landing to loss than 42° and shalino! roduco
o required widih by more than 3" when fully epen. See,
1063.3.4.4 & Flg. 11B-35%.

The widlh of ko landing shatl extend 24" past the sirke
edga of any door or gate loroxtorlor rampz and 18* past tha
sirike edga Ior Interiar ramps. Sec. 1133B.5.4.4 &
Fig. 118-28.

At'bollom and Intermediate landings, tha width chall bs gt
a5t 1ho LAMS &6 tequined for tho ramp. Sec. 11330545
& Fi. $1B-38.

Eotiom s intermediate landings ol a change of dirostion
in excoss ol 30 dagl chall have a d in tha thyoe-
{ion of ramp run of oot Juss than 72* 1o occommodato tha

handrail extension. See. 11338.5.4.6, Flg. 11838 (b} &
118-39 {8).
Intormediale landings with a changs of ditection of 30 da-
grees oriess challhave o dimenstonin 1ho direcuon of tamg
run of nol loss than €0 inches (1524 mun), Se¢. 1133.5.4.7
& Fig. 11B8-28 {c).
Rarnp fandingz ore rof considared in dotommining tho masi-
murm herizental distance of cath camp. Sec. 11308.5.4.1.
Handrails ate requized on ramps that aro pot of tho path of
Iravel, extepl thal &t exerier door landings, hendralls ara
nict required on ramps lees than six inches osa or 727 in
{ength Sec. 11330.5.5.1,
Hendralia chali be placed an oach side of oach ramp, shali
ba conlinuous tha ull langth of tho ramp, shallbn 34* 10 35*
abova the remp, chali oxlend a mEnimum of 1 boyend top
end boltem of the tamp, end Lba crds chall bs rotumed,
Ses. 11330.5.5.1, Flg. 11B+27 (b) & [¢).
The giip portion of the handrails shall bo net fass than 117
4" nermare than 1-572%, of tho shepo shall provida an equiva.
lant gripping surece, and ¢ surfzces ghall ba smonth with
i sharp comors. Hendraits shall nal rotate within thair fit-
tlngs. Sec. 11338.5.5.1 & Fig. 11B-35.
Handtais projocling from a walf shall have a space 1-3/2°
ﬁg:agn the walt and Ihe hangrall. See. 11330.5.5.1 & Fig.
Ve
Handrals moy b lateled in @ racess iftho recess is & masxd-
mum of 3 doep ong axiends a1 [zast 18° abova tha top of
tho rail, See, 1133B.5.5.5 & Flg. 11836 (b

. Anywal oz othar surfaca agjecant to the hendralis chall be

fres ol champ or ebrasive elements. Edgas shall have a mini-
rmum radies of 1/8°. Sec. 11338.5,5.1 & Fig. 11R-346 {c),
Whera the ramp surdaca is nol beundzd by a wall or fence
and (he amp exgeeds 10°in tangih, the ramp sholi comply

with ons of tha foliowing reguiremonts See. 1133B.5.6, Fig.
JEB-27 {b} & (2)-

2. Aguide cuch o minimum of 27 in helght shel bo providad

8l exch itz of tho tamp;

or
b, A wheal guide el 2ol bo providsd, centered 3% £ 1*
ebovo Iha sudaco of the ramp.

115 min.
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A.ENTRANGCES, EX(TS & DDORS
HOTE: For the purpase of Titla 24, Iho uso ol the term Exif Doorin

VI s

Ci-Ir1e 1

Seellon 1003 applies 1o 2% doors that provids recass, that
Ig, entrances, passoga d&ots, sle.

AY grimazos and 2ll oxtenior ground oo ot doots 15 buld
ings and fucikias chall be mada secossinta o pamens with
diabiflias. Sed. T13IB.LLLL

2. Rowoiving doors shatl nof be ussd as a reguited eniranco 101
3.

X

»

tn

Figure 11B-32

i
Pulisidy

Pravida this additonat N
_ spazoldapris
equppsd Witk bolth a
falzh and B efospr

Clear ot Elaem:
inlaror  exierior
dosis doods

Leval Maneuvaring Clearance at Doors
{3) Fronl Approach

Figurz 11B-26(a}

S0 min

1.

I

parsons wilk: disabiites, Ses 11338.2.3,

. During pencds of partial or wmsiksiad 1se of o buildng of taek

Ity, 115 entrances usad for primaty acsvzs shal bo socessilz
too - wsebie by porons valh disobuitizs. Sec. 11338514
All yates, inghoding fkat gates. chafl meet 2l opplable oo
cossibifty epecificitions of doors, Sec. 11330.1.1.1.1.4.

. Laleting &nd kocking doors Inat ara hard-astvaled ord whish

aro i a path of rave) shall b operabla with a singla eliad by
Eivar typa harwars, pate bars, push-pull ectivaling bars, or
cthar hardvare dosiznod lo provids passage withaut soquinng
tha pliily fo ginsp tha apening hardiware, Lecked axit dacin
ghail operalo as sb9va In egiess dirgction. Sec, 11338254

. Dooms W Indwidual hoted of motel unts shall oparale simiary,

1 atove, cacept thal whan & boll and untatehing oporation is
key oparaled Trem corrtdor o xlorior sido of uni door, larg
how kays 2 (Tufl bow) or 1-174* [hall bow) shall be provided
Low of lavar typa hardwiine 60 ha conider side. Separato desd-
{oek activatian on reom sido of corridar doars in hole!s ormetels
shali hava Javar hand!s or laiga thumb tumen aneasly reeched
fozabicn, Ses, 1133B.2.5.1.

. Hand-sctivalad doss ppening hardwaro shaft bo exntored bae

twaen 30° ond 44" shate the lizar. See. 1133B 2461, .
i edlizaial shafl il S00100
TOREF 1,33, Evory requircd oxit dasnvay thatibo of 0 cizd as
to panmitina instafiaticn of a door netisss 1han 3 gal {314 mm)
in widih and not foss han 8 eat 8 inchas {2032 mm) inheighl,
Whan instalied in exit dacrways, ot dears shad bo capehiz of
ngm} tage) '3 2hal ounta that tha
gﬁu width ol tha exit 15 nettasg Ihan 32 inches (813 mm). Seoc.
11338.2.2, Flg. 11833, 3
For inged daoms, the opening width shatl bo measured with
1ha doer pazsikaned 8t an anglo of 80 dogrees trom Rs closed
npostion, Sec. $133.2.3 & Fig. 118-33(a).

. Wha:2 o oo of Eoors i ized, o laast 062 of the doors chat!

provida a claar, unobshiled opening witih of 32° with tho l2af
pesitionad ot on sogfo of 80 dagrees from its ciozod posilion.
Sge. 1133.2.2.1,

When en aulvmaliz door operator s utizod v oporate apa of
gours, ol leas! ona of tha doors shall provida a claar, unch-
singled spanng vadih of 32" with iha leal positionsd el anangla
of 6l degrees from #s closed gosition. Soc, 11318232

. Minmum manguvenng clearances al doors shat ba &% thevn

in Fxqura 5 €18-26A & B, Tha flear of ground orea within o

guared cl hatf be tavg! Sec. 11338242,
Thara 5128 bo a tavat and clear itaor Basdkng oneachsidact o
daor, Thy tavel area shaft have a fengih in the dizection of door
swing of at txast 60° and (ha length oppozide Sha ditgeuon of
done swing of 40" ot monsured at ight angia lo1ha plane ¢ the
daorin s clesed position. See, 1133B.2.42 & Figs, 118-26 A
&B.

. \Whete Lha daor cpens into a stalr of & sincke-prosl ensiosurs,

tha farding naed not have a fength of €6° Soc. 11338.1.0.1.9
ex 1.

Tha width of Ihalevel area on ha gidetowhizhtha daorswings
shaft extand o memmum of 24* pas i steke edgo of lho Joor
for oxtanor doots and a mialmum of 16° pastihe slike edge lo
intarar doors. Addiions 12" is required attha push side, H docr
I cquipped wihboth fatch and ¢lasar Sec. 1133B.2.83 EFigs.
1IE-ZEA LB

. Ths llaor af landing shall b not more than 1/2° lozer then tha
rech

oA — — —
T

| cide

Pui

Fn 3o

24
.

“ Hota:r 48° minlmym I deor hos cloger.

Leval Manauvaring Clearanca gt Deors
{c) Lalch Appreach

Figure 11B-26(c)

23* mun. axlesior

ard 18" men. wmiocral
Taythd Ui Sinke
cd5T of 0 £ate e Coor
on Ine wda tend
witich if twings

d of the doosvay. Sec, 11336.2.4.1 & Flg. 11832,

. In exisling sliinways whare thero is na fanding, doors chall by

conspinoduzly marked with a sigo stalng, "Dangar! Stairway-
Ho Landing* arequivaignt wording and Ihara shafl ba adeotals
TElAlS . DU, LUSALTL0. 28 8% O, . X
Ths xpuco balvween dvo onseeutiva door opanings in a vegh-
buts, Ecnving otier than a required exit eizinvay, shall provids
o mntmum of 40° of clear spats from any door opening into
sch vestaula when tha daor [s posiicned 21 an zngle of 80
dogrees feem its clozed pesition, Doors in & cories ehal swing
eithat In the zama directicn or away brom tha tpace babwean
\ka doors, See Flgues 11B-30 & 11B-31 for dosign aliemas
tives. Sec, T133B2LE4.

. Tha ballom 10° of 3 deors axcept aviematc and ctding chall

tiava 8 smosth, Laintarupted Suffaca to efow the door o be
cpenet by & what!shair loctresl without craating a lrap or haz-
prdois eonditen, Wnero namow Irama doars are ea2d, o 107
Ingh smeoih paned shall bo insistisd on tha push cido of the
daos, which will niis Lha door 10 b epensd by o wheolchalr
fanires) withawt craating e lrap er hezorisus conditien. Sec.
11338.2.6 & Fig. 11822,

Dour wigth plus 42°

(b} Ramp Landing at Doorway
Figure 118-32 (b}

29,

2%

4, AREAS FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE
HUTE:Arean of Ev fon Astiztan

MOTE:n 20t

1.

2

2

-

@

flacazsed doormats shell bo cdaquattly anshorgd o provan]
imgﬁm;anaa with whaalcha e, Sec. 11381103 & Flg.
11B-25.

Meximum allon roperalo doom shaf nol gxeged B-1/Z pounds
faroxtariar dsors, and 5 pounds fof inforict doors, Eudt pull or
push oifor being apphed 8t ight angles ta hinged doors ard ot
tha cenlor piana ol siding of lotding Coars. Sompansaling do-
vieos of aulcmalie door SpoIalys may bo ukhzed fo mael tha
abeve tlandards, When fita dogta ere regquired, tha mavaim
wfioit 10 epordte the <ot may bo crosasd 12 tha ks
allowzbiz by 1ho eppropnaie sdminiziraing suhonty, nel 1o ox-
aed 15 pounds, 5oc. 13238.2.5.

. Vihoro tumsiles and crowd conlrol bamiers are Wlited In o

faciity lor the pumese ol previding lully contrefiud acooss, such
aswhoto 2n pdmiscion prics Is charged, a doar or gale that 15
seransitiy 1o parans with cisabifities chall bo picvided ada.
cenl 1o each urnztile 2xil o7 onlsance. This allemnsio
passageway thali ba maintained in vnloched conys:on duney
businats hours end o doar er gats chall act aoteals 4 fub-
ety Audizta elarn system. Tho door of pata may ba lalehed
wheto a4 3105 arg rssinctad and controtied by en aliendant
ond & ign s potted chaling, A gales gra roaneted and con-
Iroftgd by nn altandant Whara pasiz, rads, or cthar padestiin
o Loty crowed conlml gk

conirels aze widwed k I EA] , 2s orfanss B
nrmum oo tans chali po prasces shn
oMt prdth nofazt hap indsted i fgure 11952 (2]

irchar ] sar copning,  Sec.
ITIE22.4.

ca o not ragulred In bylld-

inge ot facHiiles having a suparvizod auiomalic aptlnkder
systom. Sec, TH4E.2L1 E::cgﬂan 1.

tlons of Ing bulldh Areas ol Evacualion
Assletanes arg not tequired, Soco11148.2.1 Exception 2.
In builfings o pestions of reldings requited 1o Da accaszitly,
ereosidde means of egress shall ba provided in thyg 22y num-
bar vs regquired for exits by Chepter 10, Se 1114B.2Y,
VWhenan exil requited by Chaptar 1013 not secessidln, anaran
fzr evzcustion s shalibe provided and shall adioinen
gs2essitta sguie of (ravel, Sse 1114825,
At arg@ Jor avacpation actislance complying with Sec.
11148.2.2,1 chad ba prweded,

. Ecch atcaln svacuabisn assiatanca shall provids g1 loast Wwo

Beegesible oraas thel are notless than 2575y 487 The alaa for
evacudlion acgistansd thall i gnoraach of 2ny requied oxit
wadth. Tha total numiar of sush 20" iy 45° arazs parstory chall
ba not loss than ona lor every 20 parsens of cakewlatey ooy,
pent foad parved by the orea lor svacualion assistensy, Seg,
1114B.222.

. Each piatvay etiacent o 2n area for ovacuetion esslstanc

chall have & miimaim clear withh of 46° botwasn handrais,
Sec. 11148223,
A mathod of Iwvo-way communzalisy with Lath vails and 2w
éia Zaten shat ba provided ket ozth ates 6!
avacuation zisisiancs and the primary enttents. Abllon tn
tha drea ol reseud gssistanse shall aolnate both a gl ; ths
ates of rescus assitiencs intisaling that 13200y has beso re.
quasied and a ight al tho prmary Ghlty mditabny) thal sacus
15 being requested. A butich & Lhe primary entry snall astwsla
bsifs a Bkt ot the primary entry and a fight Inthe ares of rescua
CARTES ing thal tha Ipquaciias boen recanad. Alala-
phong with centreled socass 1o 4 pdhs lglephane gystem of
encthar method of heo-way communication sha't be ttweled
betwasn exch arca of reluga and {he primary bustkng enlry
Trig firx copazlenan) may apHMOve 8 location ciher nanihe phr
mary entry. Sec. 11T4B.2.2.4.2,

. Each arpa lor svacustion assistonce shall by woartited by o

£ipn which stales, "AREA FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE®
andlha i vonial Symboiol A iy, The sigh ghaibe
ityminalod whan axi gign fuméinatien s required, Ineashargs
Tor evz ¢ 75l on tha usa of the are,
L Lt e C e i el sl - gl
way ehTnionkaton system. Soe, TH4E R L‘,
Wirin o buiding ¢f any height of ootupansy conefrustad’
4 with tho ragqul ol Seat 4021 threugh
403,14, o0 sred 10 Byagualon s3uslncy may ba

.

1 in

i
the elavalar iobby (Fgh-iss aligmalive] whin: See. 1134B8Y) £

&. Tho aras for ovacualion Bssibacg complps with W g
quiramenis lor sizs, lwo-woy communt |53
idantificzton as specited In Soction #114B2 2 p

b. Elavalor enahs and adiecand fobbios erg precgunzed as me
gured for ool enciosines in Seclon 160533, Such
prassuriation Zystam shall Lo activated by smoke dotas-
1ors on each flzor lossted 1 & mennar epproved by tha
buiding official, Prassunretion squstment end 12 deciwerk
within fha bulicing shalt e separated Brom othet portions of
tha building by a minimum twe hoor lize-registve
CongILSton,

RITES

Hota Bl When door gwiings ento ixviing -
427 mie plue door widtn
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Dlgabled Access Regulations
~&anitary Facilities

A GENEQAL

1. Spl Ezzillies thot sorva bul!u‘mgs. TacHilies or pariona.
of builiingy of fecditios that ore required 1o by zezessinis ko
porsons with disabiilias ore requited 1o ba nocozsiblo. Sec.
N158.1.

2. Whem soporole lositins umrrovided for non-dizoblod per-
cons of each sex, separele fastitles shell ba provited fot
PErEong wilh dizablities of each sox plso, Whale unisox fa-
ciiitles aro provided for F ot {zas) ons
Lnizox leclity chall bo providad lor parsena wilh dizabiBlisg
within clese proximity 16 the non-accessiblo faclity. Sec.
11158.1,

3. Whaorm faclitiss aro to bo used eolely by small children, tha
spacilic halghts may ba ediusted to moat thelr accossiitiy
needs. E2o Tabla 11158-1 Sec. 11168.9,

4. Dotivwayaloading to man's zonlinryfeeitiies challba ant-
fied by en equiiatorel tdangls 1/8* ihick with edpes 12° long
ernd & verox ting upward. Wemen's eznflary fecifiliss
shati ba ldanlitled by & clrcle 1/4* \hick and 12° in damater.
Spc. T115B.5.

5, Unisox sanhary fociftios chali ba tdentified by o elrcly 174"
thick, 12" digm&iaf, with & 44° Ihick kiengle supaimposed
on the clrela and withis the 12° dizmeter. Soe. T1158.5,

8. Geemetriz [cirels end Idanglo) symbols on zantary fasiily
doars shel ba canlored on tha door 21 o helght of 60* and
thelr color and cantrast shall ba diglinclly difieront from tho
color znd cantrost of tha doar, Bsa, 111585,

7. Addilonzl s!maamquhemsn{s: Flalsed laliam ehak bo pro-
vided end ehall ba esempanted By Bralfta In conlomaizo
with Sectlon 19178.5.8, Thoy shall bs Instsied on the walf
edizeant {o the faich ous!de of the dosr, Whete thers s no
viall spece oa tho kaigh eigs, kschiding et doubla loed dagrs,
signs shall ba pleced on the naarest ediacont well, profer.
ably on tho right. Mounting hoizht ehe bo 60 inches above
the finfsh fioor to tha contar e of tho lgn, Mountng locas
tion ehalf ba dalgnminad eo that & persen may approash
withia 3 inches of signage wihow encountering proireding
ah]oan!ss or atanding whhin tho swing of a door. Gee.
17BS.6.

B. 3INGLE ACCOMMODATION SAHITARY FACILITIES

1. Thoreshall bo puificiont spaca [nhe totlst room for o vaesl-
chalr maesuring 30" wida by 46" langto ¢ntar the room and
permi [ho dagr 10 cloes, Sae. 1115672

2. Thore shall ba i the room a cloar loor spass of el leasl £6°
Inciamslzr, or 8 T-shapad space yingwith Figure 18-
12{b}. Ko doar shell encroash inte this epaca for diore than
127 Sec. TNER.7.2 & Fip. T1B-TA.

3. Thewaler ctosat ehak bo located In o spece whish providas
a minimum 28* wida clear epaca from g fadura of & mink-
uma2° wids claarcaaea frem awall atona slda, Tho wthor
ldo ehall provids 18* from tha canterlina of tho water osel
15 tha wall. A minimum 48" ¢fear sp2es ehail be providedin
fionl of tha water clozel. Spe. 1196B.7.2 & Fip. 118-1A.

4. A dotrs, fhdures and controlz shall b on an cecezsiblo
reute velih & mintmum claar width of 25° except 6t doore. Il 0
porzen in o whes!ichalr must maka & fum arownd an ebstiic.
Ton, the talsimum cloar widdh of tho ecgessibia route shafl
a &3 shown in Figura 118-5E. Sec. 11168.7.2,

C. BULTIFLE ACCOMMODATION SAHITARY FACILIVIES

1. A ¢lsar gpach mizasured from o Boor to n halght of 27
whova tha lloos, within the senftory fasiiity reom, of sutficianmt
elzn o fnstnidn a circle with & diamater not loss than 60°, of
aclear epnen 557 by £3° In elro, shall ba providadfor whozl-
chzir mansuvering. Boors olber than tha doar 1o the
accoztbia iplisl compenimant I8 any poshion may encrozch
inte this cpzoa by not mers then 12°, Ses, 31158711 &
Flg. t1E-1A.

A walst clozal idure lscated in a companment shall pro-
vide & minimem 28° wids cloar ¢pass from & fixiso of 2
rinium32° wide clearepace from o wall g1 002 slda ofthe
water ¢lozel, Tha ollior side of the water slosst ehall pro-
vida 18" from tha esnter Bno of the water tosst to tha swwall
Grob bats shad no! prolent mere than 3° Iats these clanr
spazas, Seo, T1158.7.1.2 & Fip. 116-10.

3. Amintmum 46 lorg cloar spaso shelt ba providsd tnfrent of
1o weter claseri tho compartment haz an end coanlna dany
and a minimum €0" feng tlaar Epzea shali ba providad in
- 1rond of tho water closal if tha compartmant hes a door lo-
caiad 2t tha gide, Grab bars shol nol profost mors thon 3*
inlo tiess cloarepocas.  Set. T115B.72.1.2, Fip. 11B4A 2

. Waier closat companimants shell bo equlppad with a daar
that has g atomatiseclosing dovics, end ehall hnvo a clany,
unoketrucizd caantng width of 32° when lacated ot ks ond
and 24" wien locsted at 1ho ida wilh the dsor poziionad al
an sngly of B degrees hom Bs clozed positlon, Sec.
THER.FL4, Flg, 11844 & 1B,

S, Wasn standard companmsit dooss ae used, wilh 8 nénd
mum Y clearanss for i siz undemonth end 2 saitclozing
davies, tiearance al tho elriks Sz B3 5pseilicd i Saction
THIZE.2.4.3 s not requered. Sen 11150.7.1.3,

6. Tha inside and culsita of tha compariment door chell be

euipped with & foop ar Ushapad hendia Immodiately bo-

low tts Iateh, Thy Intch shell ba Ripover stylo, sidng, or
wiher hardvane nol roquinng o usorto grasp or twist. See,

A A KA

Except for daor oponing widths end docr wings, & tear,

unebstucisd oeass ot lass than 44 shad ba providad 1o

walorclasst comper deafanot for ima by porsons with

dizabiliiss ond the tpacs invoodiately In eal of & welar
closst campariment ehall ba not Jaos then 48 s moasured

& e gl engls to compatimant e5or In Iis Slatad posilion.

Sow THERT1.4 & Fg. 118418,

&

N

20 B, Winere s of mato stalis nro providsd within 2 meliplo age

commetdation tollol room, in additlon to the slandord
accazeiils oll required £ a2 eno sdddiona! otall cha!t
B paosided wih & withh of 257 with an oubward oo ing
sei-glesny deor and perlicl greb bors compiying with éac-
tons 1MIEE.8.2 fhecush 1185.8.4. 42, 13150.7.1.5.

B, GARITARY FATILITY FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES
1. Ths height of accessibla wator clasats shail ba 8 mintmum

Il

L

bl

4

3

=

15,

ol 17* ond & mmdmum of 18* morguredis tha {op of a rmnaxd-
mum 2* high toilol sra, oxco thot 3° soets shall bo
parmilted only In ellaralions whero tha existing fhaura ks lues
!{J&g}nc; 5" high, Se. 1502 of Callfornla Flumblng Coda,

. Aclaarfloor gpace 20" by 48 shall bo providad In front ol &

lavalory tg aliaw o fenward approach. Sush elsar flsoropaco
chall nefinla or ovesiap an peeessiblo routs and chell oxtend
iniz kngo and toa space undamaoath tha favatory. Doors
shail not swing Inte this spaca. Sec. 1156.0.1.1 &
11158.7.1 or zee 1158,7.2,

Levelarics pdjecent ta & weli chol by mounted with a mini-
inm distenca of 18" 1¢ th centar Ina of tha fidure, Sec.
CPG 1504.2.1 Flg, T1B-1A,

All lavatorles that are gagigned 10 bo accersibla shall ba
masnied with the dm or counter odpa no higher than 34
Inchas ebova iy finithed Noor and vortical elvarancn moa-

eifed from tha botiom af the g or vutsida boltom edge
of the lavatary of 28 inches ing 10 £7 inches ata paint
lotated B Inchae back from edgo. Sec, CPC 1504.2.1

. Hot walar und draln plpas under kavalories shall be insu-

tated or othanwiza coveted. There chall bo ne zhamp or
brugh i undor lavatnties, Ssc, CPC 1304.2.2,
Whire urinals are provided, ol leaet ono ghall havo o eloer
foo? spica 807 by 45° I front of tho urinal ta aliow lonward
in;:%osch. Doars shall nol swing into this zpoce. See,

7. \Whero ona of mora utinas ars provided, st laast vne with &

rim profecing & minimun of 14° fremthe wall and ot 8 mag-
Tgéna-ozf- 17" ebova tho fisor shell bo provided, See. GPC

. Conlrols for watsr clozat fush valves eha¥ ba maunled on

the wide cide of tolist srons. See, GPC 1662.0,

Weler clezstand udnal fiuch valva cantrois, and foucat and

%rmm?haﬂl meshanism al?;huto«&s. zhay b;:opqrahm' with ong
L, shell not raquire ing, pinching, or twistin

of tha wact, and ehotiba m&gﬁg 1 mora l!hnég.n £4* a.bowg

the ficar, Bos, CRC 1662, 1603.2, & 150421,

Tha foiss required to ectivale watar closet and winal fluch

valvs cordrels, and foucat end opareling mechanmizm pon.

g“‘?g&"“““ na greater that 8 b, See, GFC 1502, 1503.2,

seii-c%mhg feucs! contre! vitlvas ara aliowed i tha fauset
rameing epan for ot leest 16 soconds, See, CPC 1504.2.1,

imprs ghall ba mounted with fhe botiom edga na higher
E1an 40° from the fioar. Sze. 1115R.9.1.2,

3 '.’\!r'mmiaweis.mn%lary naphing, wasto mooptaties, and oihor
clmiar

nasing end disposn! (intutos aeo provited, allepst
ene of each lypa shall ba lecalad with alf eparablo parts,
%rﬁ;%gg;a&n &lala, within 40* from tha finlshed toar, Sac.

. Tollel tiszuo disponcsms shokf be leested on the wall within

12" ¢f the Iront cdpo of the tolist eat end na lewer than 157
tromthe Hoor, Dgpenzors thol contred delivery orthatdo not
posmil conttnuous pepor flew shall not be used, Saec.
11158.2.3 & Fip. 11B-1A
Tollzd room fiocra ehall have a emooth, hard, nonabsorbant
eurlaca euch 23 Portland comenl, consrsle, ceramic Ha of
ihat epprovad malerial which extends Upward onto tho welis
Btloast 5, Walls within watsr ciosat companments and watt
within 24° of tha front and sldes of uringls ghof be slmiarly
finlshod to & height of 48" and, exsept lor structurel gle
mants, tite metenals usod insuch waks shall baa typawhich
Is rict adversely eflected by molsture, Sse. 11156.0.5,

E GRAB BARS

1.

Grebbar shalibe located on exch gida, of onona stda and
this bock of the ascessibla Tollst ool or compantmsnt, Sec.
11958.8.1 & Flg. 118-14 through 11B-1C,

. Greb barg at the gldo sheli bo ol laest 42" long with tha front

entd pasitiensd 24° I frenl ol the wator closs? etesl and with
tha bzek end positfonsd no mors thar 12" from iha rzarwall.
Grab bars ot the back shali bo not fass than 35" long, See.
1315561 & Fig. 11814 through 11840,

. Grebbam chall bo cacutely piteched 33" above and paralial

1othafieor, extes! that whara o lank-typo tolist s Dsed viich
obsvucts plecament ot 33", the greb bar may bo ps high e
25% Ses, TII5B.0.7 & Flg, 118Y1A theough 1181C.

. Tho clamaler arwidih ef the gripplng surfoocs of 6 grab bay

ghallba 114" 10 142" or 1o ehispo Shalt provids an oquivas
fant gripping surfase. I grab bars era mepnled odizzentloa
vieh, tha g, bohesen tho wall and tha grab bara shali ba
43, Bas, 111E0.8.2 & Flg. 11B-10,

. The strsstural strengih of grab base, tub and ehowar conts,

fastaners, and mounling devizos shafl mest the opocifica-
tians ol Soo. V115859,

Tha grel bar end any wob of other surfaco ediazent o i
enakiby iree of any sharp of sbrasive elamants. Ecgas ehall
have o winbmom redius of 1/8% Sec, 111588.6.4.
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Blsabled Aecess‘ Heguistions
- Drinking Fountains

1. In now construction, wham only ona diitaking fourtein srea

1z providsdon o oo, thera shall ba & dinking lountain wiich
i3 eccassibia 1o individuals who use wheslzhals i attor
danca with Plurmblng Cods Sec, 15070 and ono eceezslhla
1o thoss who have difficulty bending or stooping. This can
be accommedsted by the u2s of *hike” founlaing, of by
such othar mezans as would pehisve tho required eecossie
Gility fot each group or on cach Roor, Ses, 1117.8.1.2.1,
Flg. 1183 tngSec. 1507.0 of tho Californla Plumbing
Ceca{CPC).

Bmay . Witen mero than cne danking foumel ares leprovidad ona

Hoor, ot lagst ona low ing fountaln must ba providad In

n close proximity to otharm, Low deinling tountaing must mset

17°min {ha provislons of Sac. 1F178.1.2, Fig. 118-3, and Sz,
40 1507.3 of tha Callfornla Plumbing Coda.

. Drinidng fountaina shall bo localnd complalely within eleoves
cr gihsrwise posllionsd 6o 65 nat fo encroach intd pades-
tnanways. Tha alcova in whizh tha watarfountaln s boozlad
£hall ba ot jess than 32" Inwidth and 18% in depth.  See,
1117.8,1.2.(;}3. 11B-3 2t Bee, 1507.3 of thz Califomiz
Plumbing 2 (CPCT),
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. Low deinfiing fountelns chall bs b minimem ol 10° in dzpth

and thera shall be & clegr end unobatiucied kneo speca
untfar th drinking fountzin not kess than 27 In halght zng
8" In capih, the dapth measurement baing ko from the
lrogiuwga of the low foundain. Ses. 1507.0.1 of CPC & Flg,
118,

. Theso shall bo too clsarmncs of B In haight abova e foor,

=nd 17 in dopth from the fromt adgo of the founteln, Soe.
150791 ol CP2,

. A sido epnroach 1o the o dinking fountas [ nel accept-

sbla. See, 1507{1) of CPC.
Tho low drinking lountals bubbler shall bs scliveted by a
I %) b4y, =

18d oystam
209 (2272 1 that b5 located within 6 inches (152 men) 6f the
frent edna of the fsuataln

yizaforeforebivl See, 15807(3) of CPE & Fig, 183,

Tha bubbisr cutist onifico chall ba booated within 6% ol s
frant of tha fow drinking Jouniein and shalt be within 25° of
the fieon. The waler slroam frem the bubibler shall bo eub-
elantiafy panmlis? (o e front edgs of the disikdng fousasle
Sec. 1607.5.3 of CPC & Fig. 1158-3.

(b} Nen-Alcave, Wing
Wall {nstaliation

{a} Alcove instalislon
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1.

Sitructural otes

DESIGH LoaDS

VERTICAL LOADS: Live Loada: Roof 18 PSF
Floor 4G
Dockn 80
Deas Loade: Raoof 1%
M
e
FOURDATION “
BOIL: BY CISERVATION

BASE DESIGN SO Pnss..urze: 1500 POUND; PER
SQUARE FOOT FOR DEAD AND LIVE

BY 20 PERCENT FQR EACH ADDITIDNAL FooT OF' WIDTH
OF DERTH, TQ A MAMIMUM OF 3000 PQUNDS PER
SQUARE FOOT.

IF THE BUILCING INSPECTOR SUSPECTS BELPANGIVE SOIL
BASEG M OBSERVATION OF THE FOUNDATION EXCAVA?‘ION.
MAY REQUIRE SDIL  EXPANSION INDEX 1ESTS i
ACCORDANGE \MTH UBC _aTANDARD 2?;‘:-2 AND RESQL;E}-E:T‘AL
ClNEnR = RECOMMENDATIONS HA\"F:: BEEN INCORPORAT"D

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 7 FEET MORIZONTAL DlS'f’ANCE o
DAYLICHT, MEASURED TO THE BASE OF ALL FODTIRGS

HOLD DOWN ANCHORS, WHERE REQUIRER, SHALL BE TED IN
PLACE PRIDR TO FOUNDATICN INSPEGTICN, UNLESS POST
DRILLED ICBD AFPROVED ANCHORS ARE SHOWHN.

POWER ORIVEN PINS SHALL NOT BE USEDR, 1IN LEU OF
ANCHOR BQLTS, AT SLABR ECOGES.

CONCRETE
CONCF{E‘{TE SHALL BE 2500 PS] COMPREaSIVﬁ $TRENGTH
AT 28 DAYS, MARIMUM OF SALLONS OF

TH A
PEQ SACK QF CEMENT.
1/2 PARTS SAND,
SIZE GRAVEL.

MATERIALS:  POR

SR 1 PART POF! TLAME CﬁHENT Z
I=1/2 PARTE 3I/% INCH  HMAXIMUM—

TLAND CEMENT; AETH Cri80, TYPg L

REINFORTING: ASTM IN‘E‘RMCDIA“‘E

GRADE DEFGRMED.
ACGREGATES: SThA —-33. 17 AR,
WATER: POTAEL.

ALL REINFOR(‘;EMENT STEEL SHALS. BE BEMT AND PLACED IN
ATCORD WITH TECOE OF STANDARD PRACTICE AND THE
SPECIFICATION F‘O PLACING REINFORCEMENTT OF TH
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT STEEL IMSTITUTE, LATEST &

FORMS  SHALL BE LAID TRUE. NO  SONCRETE SHALL BE
POURED BEFORE  ALL REONFORCEMENT “TEEL. COMDULTS,
OUMLEY BOXES, ANCHCRE, HAMGERS, SLEEVES, BCGLTS  AND
OTHER £ SLCURELY

EEN PARTALLY HARDENED, BCEN
RETEMPERED SR CONTAMI'JATED 8Y FOREGN MATERIAL
SHMALL BE USED.

REINFORCING STEEL

REINFCRCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFCRMED TYPE BARS
CONFORMING YO ASTM A—B815 CRADE 40,

LAR SELICE AT CONTINUCWE REINFORCING STEEL AT
DIAMETERS OR Z+4 INCHES WHICHEVER IS GREA

COVER FOR RE:‘:INFGRC!NQ STEEL SHALL BE A MINIMUM CF 3
INCHES AT FOOTINGE, 1—1/2 INCHES AT EXPOSED FACE OF
WALLE AND 2 INGHES AT WALL FACET AGAINST EARTH.

o
MACHINE SOLTS AND ANCHOR BOLTS shaldPoddosmeTo,.,
ASTM A—307. T

STRUCTURAL STEEL

ETRUCTURAL STEEL SHARELD PLA‘I'E'.$ AND ROI.LED
SHALL CONFORM TO AET.M., A—38

MISCELLANEQUES  METAL ITEMS  SHALL GOHFGERM TO ASTM

A—ZB3. ASTH A—30, CR COMMERCIAL CUALITY MILD STEEL.
BOLTS  SHALL CONFORM  TO ASTM A—3I07., GRADE A,
URFINIEHED,
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